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FEDERAL bBUREAU OF INVES rIGATION

REPFORTING OFFICK

SAN FRANCISCO

OFFICE OF DRIGIN

SAN FRANCISCO

TITLE OF CASE

{
= CHANGED i}
UNSUB, aka /1,4
Tirso PikEEIl sa,
“Tirso P, Mevosa
- Tirso P, Mellisa
‘- T.P.H'

.
Lo et A era

DATE INVEh‘I‘IGATJVE P!RIOD _
8/16/68 7/8/68 - 8/12/68
REFGE __ | Trrec @y
! SIF
CHARACTER OF CASE

A /
EXTORTION

Title is marked "Changed" to reflect additional

possible aliases of UNSUB.
REFERENCES:

Sacramento airtel to Bureau, dated 7/11/68.
Bureau letter to Sacramento, dated 7/19/68

San Francisco airtel to Sacramento, dated 7/26/68

Bureau letter to Sacramento, dated 7/31/68.
Sacramento letter to San Francisco, dated 8/7/68
Bureau letter to Sacramento, dated 8/8/68.

-P-

Accomplishments Claimed

~ase has ! aar;:

PEr ihg cvar one y—cr Tl Yes No; Pending pr

APPROVED /// )/ . //7{_?5“ <

GOPIES MADE\

/""3"

\;/a Bureau (9-48291) (Encls. 1)
1 - USA, San Francisco
2 - Sacramento (9-3%) (Encls.

4 « San Francisco (8-2203)
|

2)

.. .f,
NCL{)'.IJ ub (_ »
Dissemingtion Recard of A"nchcd Ropon -
Agency XL Kead o
v LI
Hequest Recd. -LUO{‘\)-}_E. -i' o
Date Fwd, ‘ /

(e, U 710 Y
i:
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e
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i ubu
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ST 9-2203
CEG/sif

ENCLOSURE

OF REPORT:

o

TO ALL OFFICES RECEIVING COPIE

Translation from Spanish of obscene letter addressed
to Mr. CESAR CHAVES, signed T.P.M. and envelope in which
letter was received,

LEADS:

SACRAMENTO

AT DELANO, CALIFORNIA: 1. Will obain for elimina-
tion purposes the finger and palm prints of Mr, TONY OREDAIN,
Office Manager, United Farm Workers Organizing Committee,
AFL-CIO, (UFWOC), 102 Albany Street, and anv other individuals
known by Mr, OREPAIN who may be members of the UFWOC who
handled the leter and envelope in this matter,

2. Will forward finger and palm prints to Latent
Fingerprint Section of Identification Divisio ﬁ to be
compared with latent fingerprints develecped on envelope and

letter submitted by Sacramento Division.

3. Will obtain fnger and palm prints of
Postmaster at Delanc, California, and ferward same as
requested above,

SAN FRANCISCO

AT GILROY, CALIFORNIA: Will contact officials
of UFWOC to determine 1f they have any suspects as to person
or persons responsible for the letter sent to Mr. CESAR CHAVES
in this case,

AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA: Will report results of
investigation conducted,

B*
COVER PAGE
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Copy e

Report of

Date

Field Oftice Fils

Tule:

L
Charecten

Synopain

- - o - » -

uniTel STATES DE:PARfMENTOFJUS’Q: oot

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION o ’ -

1 - USA, San Francisco (Enclosure 1)

OMceEAN FRANCISCO
August 13, 1968 , _
$-2203 ' Burssw Pile 81 9-88291
UNKNOWN SUBJECT

EXTORTION

Posthasterr, Delano, Calif,, on 7/8/68, furnished emvelope
addressed to Mr, CESAR CHAVEZ, 6ilroy, Calif., postmarked
San Jose, Calif,, 6/27/68, and Gilroy, Calif., 6/28/68,

Envelops has return address TIRSO P, MELLOSA, or MELVOSA, or .
MELLISA and then C: 29/110, or 1168, San Jose, California.

He also furnished a letter which was enclosed in the envelope
described which letter is written in Spanish, is undated,

and obscene, and in part stated, "See how you like grenades

or mortars because the machine gun makes too much noise and

you may pass on to your better life.,.Scared,® This letter
was signed T,P,M, Victim at Delano, Calif,, advised he has .
no suspects as to person who wrote letter, Latent Fingerprint
Section, FBI Identification Division, advised ene latent ]
fingerprint of value developed on envelope and 7 1atent-fin§er-
prints and one ent palm print developed on letter, AUSA,SE,
advised he would authorize  prosecution if Subject is located

" and admits writing and maiTiag-the letter. ' :

P . .
ENCLOSURE o Ly
- _ i -
TO THE U,S, ATTORNEY : o &

[
~

Translation from Spanish of cbscene letter iddrccsed_:
to Mr, CESAR CEAVES, signed T.P.M, and envelope in which i,
letter was received, .

- -~r

£
’

DETAILS: 2 AL

4

This document costatns nelther recommendations nor conclysions of the FBI. 1}t fo the property of the FBI and is lowned to

your ageacy; it aad its contents are aol fo be distributed cuts e your sgency.

& V.5 GAVERIMERT PFRaTine SPACE: (04T -0 TP ITS
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- . P el By communication dated July 11, 1968, the Bt 20
" Sacramento Division advised that by communication received«i¢ i
- July 8, 1968, by the Postilaster: at Delano, California, “:35 7+
furnished one envelope addressed to SR, CESAR CHAVEZ, Gilroy, U
California, which envelope was postmarked at San Jose, - -
California, June 27,1968, and at Gilroy June 28, 1968, Poste
master also furnished handprinted letter in Spanish which was .
undated and addressed to SR. CESAR CHAVEZ and signed T,.P.M,
The Sacramento Division advised that the letter and envelope
. has been furnished to the Latent Fingerprint Section of the
FBI Identification Division for examination and translation.
By communication dated July 19, 1968, the Bureau
furnished the following translation of the letter and
snvelope received in this matter:
| TRANSLATION FROM SPANISH
The envelope is addressed to: - : . oL
Mr, CESAR CHAVEZ B
6ilroy, California ‘
and bears the notation: o
Forward to Delano. _ : -
It is postmarked: |
' San Jose, California, ' ‘
June 27, 1968, and )
. Gilroy, California == = T . ° AR O
June 28, 1968 R - i - -
~ The return address reads: - S -ff;;—f
' TIRSO P, MELLOSA, or MELVOSA, or MELLISA .
L Ct 29/100 or 1168 . TR
K San Jose, California. T R PR
T; o o R 1YY TY 7;:=;:- L I
) , - T No date
Mr., CESAR CHAVES: S :
2
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:ﬁ%-aw« + Little leader of (obscene-see onclosure) who do ;if’ R

not want to work or let other people work, I believe that :;i%;”in{
.very soon you will pass on to & better life., I do too ‘Eﬁﬁtﬁﬂéif :
want better wages and bettar housing if very soon you will--=i%0 -
be (cbscene-gee snclosure) your little mother? This is =+

vhat you are looking for. and you 9111 get it very loon. S
you billy-geat. s 0

Kenedi was foolish to {ivc you 50 thousand dollari.
You got to living as a rich man late and so you became a '

. redeemer of the poor where there are not any because every -
man who works here in the field earns from 15 do 20 dollarl,
which is enocugh and even more than enough, with somathin;
left over (obscene-see enclesure). s

Thus, let us see which one of uc--there is a
hundred--will get to put an end to that association of
(obscene-see enclosure)., This is to hope thnt we are
alloted the more plump onesl!

Sae how you like grenades or mortars because

the machine gun makes too much moise and you lay pass on -
to your better life... Seared, . '

T.P.M."




- b e “"‘"”FED AL BUREAU OF [N\ -STIGATION fv“’*"‘“

N _.-"'A-‘__ Washington, D. C. BTN T
E@3 0 O REPORT ,O-_:-v; By
T SRt Y ' ‘ of the ‘
=l IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
ST T LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION ‘\__'__ )
YoumFiLENO. R R Angnsta 1968"
avowroascwo, 9-28201 ¢ oo - CRSUSS 190
95219 - _
SAC, Sacramento = . RO
- /
ey / .
ae: TIRSO P, MELLOSA;
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTE L
EXTORTION o T

' exmanarioALEtel 221168
, . BPECIMENS: Sacramento
Q1l, envelope

Q2, one-page letter

One latent finzerprint value developed Q1, Seven
latent finzerprints and one latent palm print value developed

Q2. : _—

Latent ﬂngerpr!nt.s not tdentical finzerprints following
in:nvlduals, Oae of whom may be identical victim; _

zCesar Estrada Chavez, FBI #423346F, born s
3-31-27, in Yuma, Arizona ;

, Cesar Humberto Chavez-Sanchez, FEI #310318]‘:: v
T Dborn 4-7-42, in Afexico -
I : Cesar Elias Chavez-Baca, FRBI #298533D bora _
BT 9-12-25, inMextco . G-IN0T
Eac. (2) - e (céﬁﬁﬁm-&'wavme)
'2 - San Francisco .' B ~rn /€
- ) 7. - q - ) oha a ln -

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR orncmM ZAANCISC .\.,, |
RN 3 | ._QLZI A/'; 1

P -

o —— SV LN S et Qr?()




e 8¢, Sacramento T s T

N Mo palm prints are avaiflable in our Identi{lcation Dh'tsion
g _ files for these individuals,

o N On basts Infarmation furnlshed, no rmgerpr{nt
oE - record lecated here for Tirso P. Miellosa
S Bpecimens eaclosed, ‘

o : Laboratory report separate,
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' Re: - a‘-a—“,.w
TIRSD P, L"ELLOSA' ) _
CFS R CIOAVEZ - YICTIK Joha Edgar Hoover, Directar
EXTOaTION - - .

_ - ., C0: Fan Francisco ~_ YOURNO. o_yey
o . _ FBIFILENO.g_43291
oeoo a7 oo L e - LABMO. DUGE0716107 IK
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- ‘Reference  p:rte1 dated 7/11/68

The material described below has been searched in the following file without effecting an
identification: pyon.rous Letter Pile

= Copies have  been added to this file for future reference.

The submitted material is tmmruin ratuned. ce - | Sl
IATERIALSUBMITTED ‘ _ ERR S

. Q1 Eavelope pcastmarked “SAY JCSE, CALIF. P¥ 27 JUN 1963"
SRS and second postmark "GILROY, CA JUN 28 -FM 1968 ©5020,"
_‘_.", LT end sddressed "Sr CrSAR CHAVEZ .G.A.S.A. GILROY, CAL.
o 3 (“tor'ard to Delano™ written in). -
- LT Q2 .accompanying ore-pego lcttcr, hand printed beclnn nz WS
L L "Sr. CISAR CHAVLS, LIDIRSILLO DE GUEBONES....% '

v a2y

R Epecinens Q1 and Q2 un be treated for Intent tlngefprints.
The result of that exazination and the dlsposition of t&q{idency
will be furnished by separate repoert. : :

. \
< e Translations of the letter (2 wero furnished to your of:ice
AR and Ean Freocizco with a letter dated 7/19/68. S

ST
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L R A Mr. TONY ORSDATN, Office

a hn_ﬂ-—ﬂd - bob dldaud_wea__

) e R . - Ton BT e eI A
[ X D T BB Ll P " e =
3 >

LT .

ir;a;..":_ .;-I_:“‘:"T _
Yorkers Organirzing Gomittu. AFL-CIO, U!'FFOC), 102 Alblnyift. +
Street, Deh.no. Caufornia, adviud as follms -

PPN PP RFIPERSS .

' Approxhately one nonth ago hc rece!ved a Iettcr SRR
at Post Office Box 130, Delano, the Post Office box used by "7 .-
UFWOC, which letter was addressed to CESAR CHAVEZ, Director = -
of ‘UFWOC addressed to CGilroy, California, and fornrded to

~ Delano, m. letter was written in very poor Spanish and .
contained threats to the safety and well-being of Mr, CHAVEL,
The letter contained a postmark at San Jose, Celifornia and = . =
the name “TIRSO P. umns.a" appearodlnﬁleupperhfteom
of the envelo'pc. - o

eSS, - o= =
=2 = = =

T He read this letter at his umc of.fi.ca und then

exhibited £t to BILL WHITMAN, UFWOC Controller, On the um .
date he returned it to the Post Office through an unknowm - ;
postal employee, possibly the Postmaster in Delano, advising -
this postal employee that the letter conteined threats. ..

Approximately eight to ten days later an individual froa th.
Post Office in Delano called and asked that someone be made -
availsble to translate the threatening letter, DAVID ?_IW, Lo
Editor of the "El Malcriado™, the UFWOC nevspaper, obtainsd ... -

-

- the letter from the Post Office, translated it, and returned =

it to the Post Office in Delano either the same day or the -
folloving dny This letur was naver lhwn or -ent!nnod to

[ . T X -...--".'.'w. x .-_, ! e b-,

H:.- mmmted m:ﬂumrnsor.mmu;

s not familiar to him, u-uummmam'nopnpam »
the above mentioned threatening letter, Mr, OREDAIN eon- v

uded by stating that he would advise Mr, mm eonecrnl.u .
this lettor at h.h fiut oppottunity. et A
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I ﬂnam; mv‘.mg.tion n."eonduct.q b‘y u _'

IET | Attempts to contact Mr, CESAR CHAVEZ, Dlrector |
' _,,of United Farm Workers Organizing Comnittee, A!’L-CIO. (uroC),

_ % Mr, TONY OREDAIN, UFWOC Office Manager, or any of the UFWOC .
" attorneys or other officiels at 102 . leany, Dehm. Canfornu -
= en July 31. 1968. were negative, _ :

Themzdsofth.ﬁmdm T
wvere caused to revie on July 31, . R

-- 8, no record of the subject could be located,.
which covers the Delano ares, were - |

A caused to be reviewed on August 5,1968, nndmrecordm
£ i located eonoeming the subject, e

#e . - cre 7 Purther attempts to contact Mr, CHAVEZ on Augult
o 1. 1968 and August 2. 1968 at Delano were negatlvn.__ B

e  On August 5, 1968, Mr. CESAR CHAVEZ, Director, = -
ST urwoc 102 Albany, Delano, adv!.sed that he had not been ~ = =
Lol pnvl.oualy advised regarding the threatening letter in this

51- - matter, Bouldh.hadnotbeen!nfmrofnﬂnganum L
#.~.  over threats to his safety, but that he had been overruled - : '.7' <
o by his attorneys in that they insisted that such threats be”
SO reported by an officlal of the union to the proper suthorities, - -
T . Mz, CHAVEZ stated that the name of the subject in this matter - -
!.lnotfmiuartohinandhehumuuvbolayhmvﬂtm‘

ey

P

. the threatening letter inmvolved, He said that UFWOC has a - ! .
77 large office at Gilroy, California, and that someone oonnectd .
-<-=-~_ with the union there uy be acqun.i.ntod u:lth. or h:mr of the, ;" o'”
}; R .“bjmﬁ _.; Toos - A . e T e EURRE F’r‘? .:":‘"i' |
Fr RgeEN L L S I St 2
5.1_!.;: “%’\.‘w R ‘ T " . *bf'-}*‘s ’
R N e T 8 - | ;
:’_;‘_“' . . . 3 - b -
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I T - B ' 7 9 - e
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#7527 sF 9-2203 | o : R
: R g,*,l‘ié On July 26, 1968, the facts in this matter were 3! i1
T '-'-'f‘iii_ﬁ:scus'sed with AUSA JERROLD M. LADAR, San Francisco

T EQheTagvised he would authorize prosecution of Subj

Ll Tthig case if Subject is located and he does admit wr 2

i - and mailing the leter, Mr. LADAR advised that if on P
et interview, Subject does admit preparing and majiling the - '
LU letter! he ghould be taken into eugtody immediately and

- appromiate complaint will be filed thereafter, Further,

. : Mr. LADAR stated that Subject, after complaint has been

o7 . filed, will be afforded a medical examination, -

1_’“ R _/,'.0'-‘ ’ 7 o _
ST L
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o TR e
. LY S=
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

DATE

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN lNVtSTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FTPAMCISCO 9/30/68 8/22 ~ 9/27/FRR
TITLE OF CASE REFORT MADE BY | TypPED
I B II!IIIIIIIIIII rt
;?Egg’pﬁyﬁellosa CHARACTER OF CASE
- ]
. Tirso P. Mevosa,
Tirso P, Mellisa
T. P. M.; EXTORTION
CLSAR CHAVE" -
VICTIM
[ | —
REFERENCES: Report of 5A (NG catcc 6/16/¢#
at San Francisco.
Sacramento letter tc Bureau dated 9/19/EB,
- P -
— LEAD

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA:

Upon receipt of

results of examinations by FBI Laboratorv of material
submitted by referenced Sacramente letter, will arain

discuss this matter with USA,

to prosecutive opinion.

- AT

San

COVER PAGL

Franciesco,

relative

Case ha: t=en: Fending o‘.--\r'onr year [ ] Yes [ ] No; Fending proseculicn aver six menths | & Tes —
45 .
SPECIAL AGENT
APPROVED 1) ] 1IN CHARGE — T WRIT

COPIES MADE

[’ - Bureau (9-48291)

1 - Usa,

San Francisco

2 = San Francisco (9-2203)

IREC-I¢

Dissemingtion Record of Artoched Report

fec ;g Ao ~bpoilens 2o

Request Recd. /4, ¢ / ‘_// s :.',_'?' L

Date Fwd. /' /‘!r )

How Fwe. . N B!

2By 1 i

———
EET-r i

v‘..’

B "-;.I'*"-- A- 48 v '.A ‘-.
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I'i«D STATES DEPAF MENT € JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU O! INVESTIGATION

-

Copy to: 1 - USA, San Francisco
Report of: F OfFice: SAN TRANCISCO
Date: 4/30/68
Fiald Office File #: 9-2203 . Bursau File #: 9-48231
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;

CESAR CIIAVEZ -

VICTINM

Character: EXTORTION

Synopsis: Officers of United Farm Workers Organizing Committee
- (UFwWCC), Gilroy, California, can furnish no information

which would identify any individual as TIRSO P. HELLOSA,
nor can they suggest any suspects responsibtle for
letter addressed to Mr. CESAR CHAVEZ, Gilroy,
California, postmarked San Jose, California, 6/27/¢%,
and Gilroy, California, 6/28/68. Other individuals
active in the Mexican-American communities ir the
Gilreoy and San Jose areas can furnish no suggfestions
regarding suspectsrespensible for this letter. o

1nfornat10n identifiable with the re TIRSC P,

in files of

DETAILS:

advised that sne has
resided 1h ¢ Giiroy area for the past 25 years. She
stated that the name TIRSO P, MELLOSA is not familiar
to her andshe further advised that she was aware of no
individuals in the area who could be responsilble for
directing a threatening letter to Mr. CESAR CHAVEZ.

. -

This document containe nelther recommendations nor cenclusions of the FBRI. It is the ptoperty ol the FBI ana La loaned to
Youf agency; il and {ts contesats are not to be diatributed outside Yyour agency.

V-5 SOVERMMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 19870273878
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, advised that he wasmt aware of any individual
nown as TIRSO P. MELLOSA. further stated that

he was not aware of any individual in the area of Gilroy
and San Jose, California, who could be suspect in

connection with the writing of a threatening letter to
CESAR CHAVEZ.

stated he would be alcrt for any
information which would assist in identifyinp the
responsible individual and in the event any informatior.
was learned, would immediately notify the FBI.

—— On September 23, 1968,—advised
that he had developed no information which would assist
in identifying the responsible individual in connection
with his normal activities with the UFWOC and the
EOC, during the past month.

advised that she was not aware of any individua

in tne area who would be identifiable as TIRSO P.
MTTINCA A -+ - - s

Vi bV O stated that she was not avare of
any indivigua! .1-n !!uz area whom she wculd suspeci of
writing a threatening letter to CESAR CHAVEZ.

On August 2?2 6

advised tnat he
was Io amiilar with any individual active in the

Mexican-American community in the Santa Clara Valley
area who would be identifiable with TIRSC P. MELLOSA.

further stated that he could suggest no
indivigual in the area whom he would suspect as being
responsible for writing a threatening letter to Mr.
CHAVEZ.

F advised that there were nine EOC
areas in the Santa Clara County, and he stated that he
would endeavor to contact the individuals in charge of

the various areas and make inquiry concerning the
name TIRSO P, MELLOSA.

n
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On September 20, 1968,Fadvised that
he had contacted the other eight areas in the county

" and had developed no information disclosing that an
individual bv the name of TIRSO P. MELLOSA was known

among individuals of the Mexican-American community.

ust 26, 1968

aev. J tnat he was not familiar with any individual
by the name of TIRSO P. MELLOSA, n further
advised that he was not cognizant of any individual

in the area who might have considered suspect in connection

__._with the threatening letter addressed to Mr. CISAR

ML AT RN, .. ) i ] e m mmm Ll & e miad mmrr mee e TS
WINAYL L. q vVUlulllicoi'cUu LU laRc LHyudl’'y aililip +11lo
contacts 1n the area in an effort to assist in identifying
TIRSO P. MELLOSA.

on Sept. 20, 1968, (] 2cvised that
he had been unable to find any individual in the area

who hac any knowledge which would assist in identifying
MELLOSA.

On August 23, 1968, records of the following
agencies were checked for the name TIkSO P. MELLOSA
and the various possible spellings, and no information
was developed which would assist in identifying this
individual:
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QOPTIOMNAL FORM NO. 1D
5010-104a

UNITED STATES GOV TRNMENT

Memoranwum

TO : DIRTCIOR, T3I (9-48291) paTE: $/19/63

M FROM SaC, coLillilife (9-32) (RUC) -

SUBJECT: UNSUB: aka-— )
Tirso 7. l%ellosa, =
Tirso P. ilevos=a,
Tirso P. Mellisa LSS
T. P. M. N
ZXIORTICN

00: fan Frzncisco

?
Re Report of S.;.— dated 8/16/63, O

at fan francisco, Californiz,

. h - - s = ~* __ -~ - N - k 3

Znclosed for the Bursau are five fingerprint cards g
2ach containing finger and palm prints of DaVID MICH-IL FIZHLCH; "’} \‘?
ANTONLIC ORINDaIN, aka Tony Cradain; ROBERT S, $ZNINI; =nd

wILL-RD JOEN WIDMAN.

L

,a
he
- b

’rgani*'ng Committae (UFOC), -1FL - CIO, a

FISELOW is editor of "El Maleriado,” newspaper of
tha Unitzé Farm Workers &
1202 =lbany, Jelzne, California, CRIND-IM ie o0fficse man g
. CIC,  WILLRD JCHIT VIO is Zomptroller of UFIAC

i M Fu o
%‘%
N
g

a0
prints werz talken Deczuss CRINIDLIN cstated he had hongl
—a axtortion lettzr in this mattar., SININI is the postona
y Ydelzno, Californi=z.

None of the above individuals could recall any otaer

verszon handling the lettar in cuestion.

Cn 9/12/68, SININI stated that the original extortion
letter was forwarded by him to the postzl inspector in charge,
Post Offica Department, Sen 1:‘r=¢nc1==co. California, 94101, on

6/29/68, with 2 copy to the postal inspector at Bakersflelu_,

[ 748
.
e
= Californiz; =2nd that this letter wae returned to him zbout =
= —_—
::‘3 /'/T\j- D ant ( B ( i ’) . , S
= (2 /- dureav (Znec. 20) ; ~
% Z - San Trancisco (9-2203) -1 -,
o L- Szc¢rzmento 3 :
S oNs:3if 8o s s
= (= -7
:3 = S
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b ) - - —
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) wgek later with instructions that it be forwarded to the FBIL.
IIT added that he had no idea vho may have handled the
letter at the post office department in San Frencisco, Cali-

fornia.

FISHLOW, ORENDAIN, WIDMAN and  SENINI, all advised
that they had no information as to the identity of the writer
of the letter concerning this case.

The Bureau is requested to compare the enclozed
prints with latent prints developed on the previously submmitted
_extortion letter and envelope.

™
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""“'EED"{&:‘. BUREAU CF INV™S. GATIUN

Washington, T . 20537 - —

REPORT

of the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

©  YOUR FILE NO. Qa3 ol October 2, 1968
::;‘;LLTECN&.E N@e) gggggl—_ . ;

| Tt SAC, Sacramento,

o3l

Re: UHISUB.
TIRSS 1’*. YELL0SA

TIRSO P. IEVOSA

TIRSO Po MELLIGA
_ Te Po H.;

EXTORTION

REFERENCE: 1 ottor Telle53d
EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  Sacranento

SPECIMENS:  Llindnation rolir case primta of Imvid [lchnel Jichlow,
Antonic vrendoin, Ielort O, oolnl, and Villord Jeln,
<asza '

‘e latent palu priat of valce dev Clu;L..'. vn letter
Cesignated &, wlilch vias previously cobwuaitin!, has been
identified as a paln print of Fishilow,.

: The latent fingerprints of value vrevioasly
reported in this case ere not identical with thn fin

erprints
of Fishlow or the remaining three indivicusls,

MAILED. 2 Specinmens encilcsed.
OCT2 1968 e " g e LW
Toloon ——08 K e - '
feLooth —— ) COMM-FEI ) R
“{ohy A— v
oo ——  Enc. (20) PR Rt
<"alighan PR [

Canrod
: ait

ot ——— 7472 p San Francisco (9-2203)° q

g*wggapm(ﬁ“ N

lolln ——

)
“ele. Roow — HiS REPOKT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY &7{; 0

Holmes
Sandy MAIL RQOM TELETYPE UNIT D

7
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION WORK SHEET

Recorded: 9-27-68 11:15 a.m. Reference No: 9-34 -
| FBI File No: 9-48291 -7
Received: 9-27-68 krs Latent Case No: 95219

Answer to: SAC, Sacramento

Examination requested by: Addressee

Copy to: SAC, San Francisco (9-2203)
UNSUB; AKA

RE: TIRSO P, MELLOSA,
TIRSC P. MEVOSA
TIRSY P. MELLISA

T. P. M.
EXTORTION
Dcte of teference communication: Letter 9-19-68
Specimens:
- Major case prints submitted for elimination purposes of;
MaVID MICHAEL FISHLOW
~ ANTONIO ORENDAIN aka TONY OREDAIN
ROBERT S, SENINI
AJILLARD JOHN WIXJAN,
Result of examination; Exaomination by:
—
7.3 7//1“,.‘_, Evidence noted b
“fm C [ 4¢9 dy-{ 4?}. L f"lﬂ-ﬂ’é{ﬁql o 2—) - 1t / 7 // ,._. ,_4: '/,';i.__,.
N F 4
. &f// ‘,7ﬂ~&-.¢.ryw,a.n;~f~( - fﬂ',‘;f {-Ju -{ e £ (;,:_’-,.;/\-;-":.
“ery Pl 5 et et
7 .
,cm*w'- /w' A=
L
[y
s O
Examination completed E e idls 7- 7/'(#"“"’ Dictated 9: [ (":' P
Time Date ¢ Date °
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UNITED STATES Gt " IMENT

)
- '{::;EPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Memorandum

TO

r‘/ FROM
_ X‘{ SUBJECT:

* Fred M, Vinson, Jr.

 Director DATE:  October 3,1968
Federal Bureau of Investigetion
FMV:CR:s8th
123-11E-0

Asaistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

Investigation of Phone Calls
Threatening Life of Cesar Chavez

esar Chavez and his assistan

Huerta, have been threatened by anonymous phone calls., As you
know, Mr. Chavez is engaged in a continuing effort to organize the F; r
migrant workers in California and the Southwest, and some episodes FyN
of violence have occurred during the course of his activities, !"g 7’
H -
Please conduct & preliminary investigation into the nature ;HI
and source of these anonymous phone calls in order to determine N TR
whether any of them have been transmitted in interstate commerce “_—5'
and thus constitute vialations of 18 U.S.C. B75(c). &
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UCT 7~ 1968

SAC, San Francisco Cctober 7, 1568

- REGHS,_ 1011~
Director, ,/__, b
1 _J‘lllllllllll
} @ '

—_

' ““TIRSO P. MELLOSA; l | 7
CESARPCHAVEZ - VICTIM Lot
EXTORTION 2

00s SAN FRANCISCO
Reurlet dated 8/16/68.

Enclosed is a self-explanatory letter from .
the pepartment dated 10/3/68. T

Interview the victim concerning reported
threatening anonymous telephone calls and conduct any
logical investigation if a violation of Federal statute

—-exists. This phase of the investigation should be
incorporated into the captioned case,

NOTE:

By memo 10/3/68, Department advises that victim
has received threatening telephone calls of an ancnymous
nature. The victim who is engaged in organizing migrant
workers in the western part of this country has previously
received a threatening communication and investigation is
being conducted with regard to this communication.

Enclosure =

{ CRM:sds
(4)
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FD+36 (Pav, L-25-64; L )

Transmit the following in

FBI
Date: 10/14/68

: g
\Z TIRSO PLMELLOSA;

|
|
!
i
t
{
|
|
|
|
!
{Type in plaintext or code!t :
|
|
|
L

AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(friorityl}
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (8-48291)

ROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (9-2203)(P)
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTIM
EXTORTION

00: San Francisco

Rerep of SA m«tted 9/30/68 at San Francisco and Bulet
—%t0 San Franclsco, 8.

Enclosed for Sacramento is one copy each of referenced San Francis
report, reBulet and self-explanatory letter from the Department
dated 10/3/68, which was enclosed with Bulet.

Investigation at San Jose, Calif., reveals Victim CESAR CHAVEZ, Ve

Director, UFWOC, 102 Albany, Delano, Calif., c¢an reportedly be ,
contacted at this location. i//

LEAD é,./

At Delano, Calif. Immediately interview Victim in ac-
cordance with Bureau instructions in reBulet.

SACRAMENTO

U -
Aty o PO 03‘!{1 s /
(3 - Bureau {AM) TS e !
2 - Sacramento (9-34)(Enc. 3) 1% POD  eemm— e ==
2 - San Francisco -
17 0CT 16 1568

CNH:jab

(7) ' . —

c G B\sﬁ5\5.

63;10(; '_cg_tsﬁﬁl Sent M Per
i’ Agent in Charge



34C, 3an srancisco

13/17/58
Director, 781
A
A I -
TIASC 2, " MELLCSA;
CESARFCHAVEZ - VICTIM
ZXTORTION -
l.

Be 3az Francisco report of 34
datexi 8/30,/68, and 3an Francisco letter

dated !!/!!108“ -

Sacramento ref 7] texr dated 3/17/68
t0 08 ingeles entitled Information Coa-
cerning. "

being opp!

rambled aimlessly and allaged that ae is

his political contest Dy the victim in .
local farm uniofn 3quabbles and political activities.

alleged thnt 3anchez is in 3omeway coanecied with the
"Commuunist Aegime and Commanist Conspiracy”. He further
advised that bhe intended to write letters to political
iigures concerning the coaspiracy.

San Francisco and 3acramento should ccnsider-
a logical muspect coacerning capticaned iovestigatiom.

l = Sacramento

. Ty 19 1C” 18 €83
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REFPORTING OFFICE

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 11/25/68 10/2/68 - 11/19/68
TITLE OF CASE REFORT MADE BY TYPED
UNSUB, _ 5ag
Tirso P. Mevasa
Tirso P. Millisa
T.P.M.; EXTORTION
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTIM
1
¢
b REFERENCES: Report of SA (NN 2t San Francisco,
dated 9/30/68.
- P -
LEADS:
—— SAN FRANCISCO
AT SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA, Will interview
concerning threatening telephone call on
life of victim received at 0'Connors Hospital, San Jose,
during summer of 1968 at which time victim was patient,
- As't' -
COVER PAGE
Case hos boen: Perding over one year {1 Yes [ to: Pending pros®cution over six months ] Ves [
APPROVED .{ 4 -.':_“ T AT nouo;;;rs iIN sncss-a—nov; B B
COPIES MADE: FE - . ! T - '
7z AR NV
. ;. , . /
1l - Bureau (9-48291) — : =
: 1l - USA, San Francisco TR r s T §§
2 - San Francisco (9-2203)
11 NOV 57 1858 F.
I L
. Dlnnmlnm‘lon Record of Attached Report . Notations i
s Lte, ZlS® BgrE o A7 T
RequestReca. 10y f [V 1f3 /5 |/ g fe
Date Fwd, \ n . [' £ - } L“ ! sa"” -
How Fwd. ’_j\ N \
By e t N PR
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» «ih. TED STATES DEPA!I"TMENT G.: JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU O~ INVESTIGATION ’

Copy to: 1l - USA, San Francisco
Repont of: F Ofice: San Francisco, Californic
Date: 25/68
Fleld Qtfice File §: 9-2203 Bureou File 5: 9=-482891
Title: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTIM
Choracter: EXTORTION
Synopsis:
™~ FBI Identification Division has identified palm print

appearing on previously submitted letter as bezng
identical with an associate of the viectim. Other latent
fingerprints developed on letter have not been identified
to date. Vietim re-interviewed 10/30/68, concerning
anonymous threatening telephone calls. Victim advised
that crank telephone calls are received almost daily
at Office of the United Farm Workers Organizing Committee
(UFWOC) AFL-CIO, Delano, California, and he further

. advised that a tglgnhgng threat on his life was received
at 0O'Connor Hospltal ‘San Jose, California, cduring the
summer of 1968, at which time he was a patient in the

hospital.
- P -
DETAILS:

By letter dated September 19, 1968, the Sacramento
Division, FBI, forwarded to the FBI Identificaticn Division,
Latent F;ngerprlnt Section, five fingerprint cards each
containing finger and palm prints of PAVID MICHALCL FISHLOW;

ONIO ORENDAIN, also known as Tony Oredain; ROBERT. Q.
INI and WILLARD JOHN WEIDMAN,

e

N

This document contalna nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It il the propetty of the FBI and is looned to
your agency; It and Its contents are not 10 be distributed ocutalde your agency.

T U.B. SOVERNMENT FRAILTING OFPFICE: 10870273378
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®TY¥"is noted that FISHLOW is the editor of
1 Malcriado™, nevwspaper of the Upited Farm Workers
rganizing Committee 23 0,.14¢2 Albany,
slano, Califorma., OREN is officer - manager of
the UFWOC and WIDMAN is comptro.ler of UFWOC. - SENINI is
e Postraster at Delang, Califeimidusns-

Investigation has determined that the above
individuals had all handled the extortion letter in this
matter.

By letter dated October 2, 1968, the FBI
Identification Division, Latent Fingerprint Section,
advised that in connection with elimination of major
case prints of ' JORENDAIY., WIDMAN, and SEHINI,

.=- it had been determined that the latent palm print of

value developed on the extortion letter previously
designated Q2, had been identified as a palm print of

@ SHAQN -

It was further reported that the latent finger-
print of value previously reported in this matter were
identical with the fingerprints of ﬁS@OHhOR};HDAIN,
and HID.“.AN_W o

iy = —

By letter dated October
Division, United States Departme
that information had be Y
telegram from

y 1968, the Criminal
t of Justice, advised
in the form of a

]
ives of CAESAR CHAVEZ and his assistant,

alieging a e
DOLORES HUERTA had been threatened by anonymous phone
calls, -

Set forth is Sacramento FD 302, the interview
of CAESAR CHAVEZ on October 3, l968:

-2 =




A

-

&ﬁ!}t&(l_z Rev. 4-15-64) q: : | r-}
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 11,‘/6'8

CESAR CHAVEZ, Mrectcr, United Fars Uorkers
Org-nuiug Cormittee (UFWOC), AFL-CIC, Delano,
California, was interviewed at his naidence. 1220
Kensington, Delano, and furnished the following
information:

- stncu beconing a union leader, he has veceived
two telephone threats, both of which occurred approxi-
aately two years ago. These calls were received at UFWOC
headquarters located at 102 Albany, Delano, end both were
from an unknowvn female who spoke English very rapidly
with no detectable accest. Both telephone calls were
apparently local calls and bhe believes they were both made
by the same individual. During one conoversation, the

T unknown female stated that he and UFWOC members were
"Comzunists™ and "we are going to get rid of all of you."
During the other call, this unknown person said "What
you guys need is a good leason" abd "Ua'll show you a
little about violence." He has absolutely no idea who
made the above described telephone calls and has no
informstion indicating that elther call was wmadz from
outside the state of Califormie.

Crank telephone calls are received at UFWXC by
his office workers almost on a daily basis from unknovn
individuals. His assistant, DOLORES HUEKRT/, may have
recelved some of these calls, Mrs. HUERTA can be located
at the UFWOC office at 182 2lat Strect, Brocklyn, Hew
Tork, telephone 499-6612.

. He waz advisid that a teleplhione threat on his
1ife was received at O'Counors Hospitsl, Sen Jose,

Celifornia, during the summer of 1968. This call was
—————supposedly-received dy-a-haspital receptiontst—and brs

o ' File #
10730768 “Pelund, Califomia S5C9-3%

by s & = Date di:tutedw
. . b s.

This documant contains ns of Ih: ?Rg is the property ol the FBt and is logned lo your agency;

W ond ils contenis are not o be disiributed outside your agenty. 3
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- . SC 9-34

JEROiE LACKKER, his attending physician, at that time,
has tha particulars concerning this matter. This call
vas also from an unknown femsle and was reportedly a
local call. He could furnish no additional information
concerning this matter.

He stated that he could not recall anycae by
the name of CHARLES XK. ELLs,.

The following description was obtainad through
obscrvetion and Interview:

Race: Mcxican
Sex: Male
bete of Birth: March 31, 1927
Plece of 3irth: Yuma, Arizons
Helghts 5'5"
welght: 150 pounds
Hair: Elack
Eyes: Brown
Marital Status: Martied

. * -—
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FEDER+.. BUREAU )F !NvESTIGATION

REPOATING OFFICE OFFICE OQF QRIGIN 'IDA-"I'E INYESTIGATIVE PEROD
SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO 1/28/69 1/16-1/23/68
TlTLE OF CASE REPORTY MADE BY TYP
G )
UNSUB aka '
Tirso P. OMellosa, CHARACTER OF CASE
Tirso P. Mevasa,
Tirso P. Millisa, EXTORTION
T.P.M.3
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTIM
L ——
11 REFERENCE: Report of SA NG dated 11/25/68 ;
' at San Francisco.
- Cc -
ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED X NONE ACOUIT-I case vas axen. -
CONV‘C!‘U"’O- FUG. FINES EAVINGS T mECCVERIES TALS IR

PEND NG OVER ONE YEAR __/YES wwc

. PENDING PROSECUTION
f 4 l OVER $1X MONTHS :]vssxuc
APPROVED ;A% o cuange DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
COPIES MADE! qzbﬁﬁ f ' T
; -

’ ! . - . ', |
/. Bureau (9-4¥291) SR . -
¢ "1/: USA, San Francisco .

1 - San Francisco (9-2203) 7 [|.

Dissemination Record of Attoched Report Notations
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UNITED STATES DEPAXTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1l - USA, San Francisco

Copy to:
. e O SAN FRANCISCO
REPOIFT or: B ice:
Date. 1/28/69
Field Office File #: 9-2203 Bureaw File ft 9-u8291
Titl: UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
CESAR CHAVEZ - VICTIM
Character: EXTORTION
Synopsis:
Victim under his mecical supervilision while hospitalizeg,
San Jose during 9/68. dvised that he was

concerned for physical safety or patient and at one time
arranged for police guard of Victim while hospitalized,
however, action was taken not as a result of any specific
threat upon Victim, but due to doctor's concern for
physical safety of Subject. AUSA, San Francisco, has

) recommended investigation be closed since all lopical
investigation has failed to identify UNSUB.

H
DETAILS:
—_—
-
This document coniains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIi., It 1s the property of the FB! and is icaned to
yout agency; it and iix conients are not to be distributed outlmlde your agency,

-ﬁ- U8, GOVERMNMEMT PRINTING OFFICE: 19€67-0-273-878
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January 16, 1869

Dote

:|.zed at San Jose durlln gep!c*n!tw
) he time of confinement in O'Connor

was concerned for the physical

grnizan’
haé¢ received

: eader of the organizaticn
various threats to his person in the past.
stated that with this in mind when CHAVEZ was nospitalized
instructed hospital personnel that the patient
to have no visitors or contacts without first cleering

as
viith andg that uvnder no circumstances was ths
5pe rocm loecation of CilIAVEZ +o be revealed., In tiis
regard, as an additional

precauti regquen Anvoo moved to different reoms
and floors durlng his conflnement from approxinately
~ September 8, 1968 to September 28, 1%68.

*tated that several adays subsegu-nt
to COAVEZ 'S aamitialice to th= hos 31ta¢ an znecidant ocourre-

=--ovaed CUAVES's safaty was in ¢snrer.
CHplained L.n*-n.ce.w agd a tel: -3hon\. call frem
bg.0n rissions Office of the hOuFltal. At arproximatel s
2:0" a.m, one morning and was advised that the heceptionist

at the hospital had just referrcd a cali to thc Aclmicsions

Office wherein an unidentified female had requested the
rocm number for CHAVEZ., The caller repcrtecly stated that
sne was calling for a docior, not furither icentified, +lio

was scheculed for a ccwsul.ggaon cencerning CHAVYZ early
that morning and desired the Wformaticen o ihat tne uccrer
would know to which room to report. stated tuat
an employee of the Admissions Qffice i1naavoiiently furnishea
the room nurber to the caller at the tine,

On 1/13/69 at §le QQ&E, Qalii’g::nigz File S 92203
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